				1216		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	12-07-	-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		## ####	Patent and	Trademark Office		
fab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			▼	₩		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	10191	0152	tached original documents or	copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10107		lress of receiving party(ies):			
Kevin Hagen						
/ 2\	7 - 7 01	Name:	Mitchell Manufacturing,	LLC		
Neith Hagen	2-3-01	Internal Address	e.			
		internar Address	·			
of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🛮 Assignment 🔲 M	lerger	Street Address:	3150 West Havens			
Security Agreement C	hange of Name					
	hange of Name					
Other		City: Mitchell	State: SD	ZIP: <u>57301</u>		
Execution Date: August 22, 2001		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?	X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s).					
		. (1, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	- <b>-</b>			
If this document is being filed together v	vith a new application		. ,			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)			
29/147,615						
27/147,013						
		 	V N			
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes	X No			
- No and the second sec	orrospondence					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $1$				
Concerning document should be manda.						
Name: Ivar M. Kaardal		7 Total foe (37 C	FR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
ramo.	DC.	Previously s	submitted- see attached	,		
Internal Address: Kaardal & Associates,	rc	Design Appli	ication Cover Sheet			
Street Address: 3500 S. First Avenue	Circle	8. Deposit accoun	it number:			
Suite 250						
	SD ZIP: 57105	(Attach duplicat	te copy of this page if paying by de	eposit account)		
City: Sioux Falls State: State:		USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.		mation is true and col	rrect and any attached copy is a	true copy of		
To the best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing inform	nadon is true and cor				
the original document.			November 2	9.2001		
Ivar M. Kaardal		Signature	Date			
Name of Person Signing	umber of pages including	•	and document:			
1 otal ni	uniber of pages molading		Maria Ama			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

9-31-21

Attorney's Docket No. 21-1107

### Design PATENT APPLICATION COVER SHEET

BOX PATENT APPLICATION HONORABLE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS Washington, D. C. 20231

Sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing is the patent application of:

INVENTOR: KEVIN HAGEN

KEITH HAGEN

FOR:

SPINNER BLADE

Enclosed are:

x Postcard for receipt stamp and xeturn.

X Applicant's Check for \$160.00,/covering fees calculated below.

X Specification with Claims, Abstract, & Declaration & Power of Attorney

sheets of drawing.

X Cover Sheet & Assignment to:MITCHELL MANUFACTURING, LLC

Recordation Sheet

Recordation fee in the amount of \$40.00

# APPLICANT(S) IS/ARE ENTITLED TO SMALL ENTITY STATUS

The filing fee has been calculated as shown below:

Co]	. 1	Col. 2			ENTITY
FOR: No.	Filed	No. Extra	a	RATE	FEE
BASIC FEE				\$160	\$160
	<b>1</b>   -20=	οl	x09	0	
TOTAL CLAIMS	0 -3=	Į.	X40	0	
INDEPENDENT CLAIMS			77.40	+135	
MULTIPLE DEPENDENT				1133	\$160
		TOTAL			<b>Ψ</b> ±00

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT AUTHORIZATION

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees, which are not otherwise submitted and which may be required under 37 CFk 1.17 for patent application processing fees (but excluding filing and issue fees) during the entire pendency of this application, to the Deposit Account # 11-0020.

May 16, 2001

IVAR M. KAARDAL, Reg. No. 29,812

Date

KAARDAL & ASSOCIATES, PC

3500 South First Ave. Circle-Suite 250

SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105-5802

FAX (605) 336-1931 (605) 336-9446

e-mail: patent@kaardal.com

109/14/2001 TDIAZ1 00000168 29147615 01 FC:581

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, we, Kevin Hagen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1313 North Duff Street, Mitchell, South Dakota 57301; and Keith Hagen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 25857 407<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Mitchell, South Dakota 57301, have made an invention in a

### SPINNER BLADE

for which we have or will execute a design application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based on our said invention (hereinafter said application executed is called "said design application" and labeled Attorney Docket No. 21-1107);

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto

## Mitchell Manufacturing, LLC

(hereinafter called "Company"), a limited liability corporation of South Dakota having its principal office at 3150 West Havens, Mitchell, South Dakota 57301, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said design application, and in and to any division or continuation or continuation-in-part of said design application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us jointly, or one of us alone or jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in Foreign countries in its own name and to claim any and all priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are or may be entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) which have been or may be granted on said design application or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed by said Company as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform

such other lawful acts, that may be deemed necessary by the aforesaid Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents as may be granted upon any of the aforesaid applications to the aforesaid Company, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Kevin Hagen

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)
COUNTY OF Davides (See South County of See South County of See

On this 22 day of August, 2001, before me personally appeared the above-named Kevin Hagen personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

(SEAL)

Notary Public- South Dakota
My commission expires-3-22-2007

Attorney's Docket No. 21-1107 Page 3 of 3

Keith Hagen

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)
COUNTY OF David ( ) SS

RECORDED: 08/31/2001

On this 22 day of August, 2001, before me personally appeared the above-named Keith Hagen personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

(SEAL)

Notary Public- South Dakota

My commission expires- 3.22.2007